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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:338
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010
MICRO IRRIGATION PROJECTS
Choudhary Shri Harish;Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of work/projects to be executed under Micro Irrigation Scheme (MIS) in the country including Rajasthan during the 11th
Five Year Plan;

(b) the details of funds earmarked for such projects, State-wise; and

(c) the details of funds allocated and utilised in the country including Rajasthan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b): The Government is implementing the Centrally Sponsored Scheme on Micro Irrigation (MIS) during 11th Five Year Plan in the country including the State of Rajasthan for execution of drip and sprinkler irrigation system in an area of 14.32 lakh ha and 14.21 lakh ha respectively. The details of funds earmarked under this scheme, Statewise during 11th Plan period are given at Annexure-I.

(c): i) Details of funds allocated and utilized in the country during 11th Plan period is as under:

   Rs. in crore
Year
Funds Available
Utilization

Previous Year's
balance
Allocataion
Total

2007-08
350.51
411.25
761.76
475.14
2008-09
286.62
470.00
756.62
557.02
2009-10
199.60
480.00
679.60
651.75
2010-11
27.85
1106.00
1133.85
84.92 Till June,
2010

ii) For the State of Rajasthan Rs.164.17 crore was provided as central share and the State has utilized Rs.138.60 crore
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